## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIS Technologies, Inc.	05/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micronas USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2805 Mission College Blvd.	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123282

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8979

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: MAYER BROWN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08055107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc D. McSwain

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0108

500650227

S40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WIS Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, owns by assignment, all right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in:

Title: Combined Engine For Video And Graphics Processing

Serial Number: 11/259,558 Filing Date: October 25, 2005

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Micronas USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2805 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95054, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under the Letters Patent prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention and all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor will communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to it respecting said Invention; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

44020319.1

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0109 Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor, individually or together, has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WIS Technologies, Inc.

Signature:

Full Name: Frank Brooks

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: <u>May 12</u>, 2006

44020319.1

**RECORDED: 09/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021545 FRAME: 0110